

Agno 33 (SBD)/2020-21
Shambhu Yadav.

Agno 33 (SBD)/2020-21

Sikandra-Nadada PWD Road to Dighaut PMHSY
Khatjura Road.
Head: MMHSY (SC)

Measurement Book

2703

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

R. W.D. (W) Jamui

DIVISION

Aliganj

SUB-DIVISION

MB. No. 2703

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Name of Road: → Sikandara Nawada					
P.W.D Road to Right of P.W.D to Khajura.					
Agency: → Shambhu Yadav, at - Bithampur					
PO - Amara, PS + Dist - Jhansi.					
Agreement No. → 33 (S.P.D.) / 2020 - 21.					
Agreement value: -					
			Construction cost Rs		89,01,497.00
			Maintenance cost Rs		15,59,867.00
				Rs	1,04,61,364.00
Dt of commencement of work → 07.08.2020					
Dt of Completion of work → 06.08.2021					
	27/12/22 A.E.				28/12/22 A.E.
Abstract of cost					
(1) Clearing & Grubbing of road					
land - do do - all complete job.					
Qty vide page no. (35) in TMB item no (1)					
@ 51133.76/Ha		0.70 Ha		Rs	35,794.00
(2) Construction of embankment for					
1000M (lead) - do do all complete job.					
Qty vide page no. (35) in TMB item no. (2)					
@ 175.22/m ³		621.75 m ³		Rs	1,08,943.00
(3) Construction of embankment for					
100M (lead) - do do all complete job.					
Qty vide page no. (35) in TMB item no (3)					
@ 135.12/m ³		952.13 m ³		Rs	1,28,652.00
				Rs	2,73,389.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				B/F P/s	2,73,389=00
<u>6)</u> Construction of sub-grade & earthen shoulder - do - do all complete job.					
Qty vide page no. (25) in TMB Item no. (4)					
@ 176.86/m ³		3510.00 m ³		P/s	6,20,779=00
<u>7)</u> Construction of sub-grade & earthen shoulder with approved material					
Qty vide page no. (35) in TMB Item no. (5)					
@ 176.86/m ³		1538.83 m ³		P/s	2,72,157=00
<u>8)</u> Construction of GSB G-I by providing well graded material spreader.					
Qty vide page no. (36) in TMB Item no. (6)					
@ 1473.62/m ³		1227.15 m ³		P/s	18,08,353=00
<u>9)</u> Providing & fixing of working bench mark pillars & reference pillar.					
Qty vide page no. (36) in TMB Item no. (7)					
@ 32526.72/KM		02 KM		P/s	65,054=00
<u>10)</u> E/W in excavation of foundation of structure - do - do all complete job					
Qty vide page no. (36) in TMB item no. (8)					
@ 294.73/m ³		89.394 m ³		P/s	26,347=00
<u>11)</u> P.C.C M-15 (1:2.5:5) in open foundation - do - do all complete job					
Qty vide page no. (36) in TMB item no. (9)					
@ 4720.42/m ³		13.785 m ³		P/s	65,071=00
<u>12)</u> PCC/RCC M-20 in sub-structure					
Qty vide page no. (36) in TMB item no. (10)					
@ 5844.47/m ³		107.133 m ³		P/s	6,26,136=00
					P/s 37,57,286=00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
				Qty. P.S.	37,57,286.00
(11) (36) Laying PCC NP-3 for culvert on					
1st class bedding of PCC N-10.					
Qty vide page no. (36) in TMB item no. (11)					
@ 3372.853/m ³	22.50 M			P.S.	75,889.00
(12) (37) Painting two coats including primer					
coat after filling the surface					
Qty vide page no. (37) in TMB item no. (12)					
@ 97.19/m ²	61.92 m ²			P.S.	6,018.00
(13) (38) Construction of GSB Gr-I by providing					
well graded material spreading in					
uniform surface (for C.C. portion)					
Qty vide page no. (38) in TMB item no. (13)					
@ 1473.62/m ³	52.88 m ³			P.S.	77,925.00
(14) (39) Providing & laying, spreading & compaction					
Stone aggregate WBM Gr-III of					
specific size spreading in uniform layer					
Qty vide page no. (39) in TMB item no. (14)					
@ 1896.15/m ³	566.31 m ³			P.S.	10,73,809.00
(15) (40) Providing & applying of prime coat					
(SS-1) with bitumin emulsion					
Qty vide page no. (40) in TMB item no. (15)					
@ 45.57/m ²	5665.92 m ²			P.A.	2,58,026.00
(16) (41) Providing & applying of tack coat					
with bitumin emulsion					
Qty vide page no. (41) in TMB item no. (16)					
@ 15.48/m ²	5665.92 m ²			P.S.	87,708.00
				P.S.	53,36,661.00

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			817	Rs	86,09,342.00
(23) 23) Providing & fixing of retro-reflect- -ised continuously mandatory 600mm equilateral & triangle board Qty vide page no. (39) in TMB Item no (23) @ 3442.906/mo. 08 nos. Rs 27,543.00					
(24) 24) Providing & fixing of 600mm Circular board. Qty vide page no. (39) in TMB Item no (24) @ 4668.572/mo. 05 nos. Rs 23,343.00					
(25) 25) Providing & fixing of 800mm x 600mm rectangular board. Qty vide page no. (39) in TMB Item no (25) @ 6569.80/mo. 08 nos. Rs 52,558.00					
(26) 26) Providing & fixing of 600mm x 500mm rectangular board Qty vide page no. (39) in TMB Item no (26) @ 4543.11/mo. 05 nos. Rs 22,716.00					
(27) 27) Providing & laying of not applied thermo plastic compound 2.5mm thick including reflectorising glass bed. (on BT Portion) Qty vide page no. (39) in TMB Item no (27) @ 735.44/m ² 300.00 m ² Rs 2,20,632.00					
(28) 28) Road marking on c/c portion Qty vide page no. (39) in TMB Item no (28) @ 835.44/m ² 100.00 m ² Rs 83,534.00 Rs 90,39,668.00					

Particulars	Details of actual measurement				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
			B/P	Pg	90,39,668=00
(29) (3) Providing & erecting direction & place identification of semi- reflective sign board. By vide Page no. (10) in TMB Item no. (29)					
@ 11689.55/no.		08 nos.		Pg	93,116=00
(30) (32) Providing & fixing of typical MUNGSY informatory sign board & citizen + maintenance board with logo board. By vide Page no. (10) in TMB Item no. (30)					
@ 9288.91/no.		05 nos.		Pg	46,445=00
				Pg	91,79,229=00
			Add GST 12%	(+) Pg	11,01,507=00
			Add L.C 1%	(+) Pg	91,79,229=00
				Pg	1,03,72,528=00
			Less 16.91% as per agg.	(-) Pg	17,53,994=00
				Pg	86,18,534=00
			Less previous payment	(-) Pg	69,41,681=00
			vide Page no. (10)	Pg	16,76,853=00
CLP Dumar 08/01/23			AB 28/12/22 JE		28/12/22 A.E.